Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 20567-0026002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Florian Kainz and Charles Allen Kilpatrick	Lucasfilm Entertainment Company Ltd. P.O. Box 29909			
Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 図 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	San Francisco, CA 94129-0909			
 ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 				
Execution Date: 10/25/2005; 10/28/2005	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
12/254,597				
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No			
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
PTO Customer No: 20985	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
	□ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
•	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and it.			
Jeffrey J. Barclay Reg. No. 48.950	By 12 December 2008			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3			
	at number of pages increasing services of acceptance of pages			

22091241.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by	y facsimile	to inc
Parent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.		
2/19/19		

D.4.	-4	~ ~~~	
Diffic	OI.	TIME	smission

Signature

700399961

REEL: 022282 FRAME: 0047

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 300-80700

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>FLORIAN KAINZ</u> and <u>CHARLES ALLEN KILPATRICK</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Method Of Utilizing Product Proxies With A Dependency Graph

Application Execution Date (Date Declaration Signed): October 7, 2005

Filing Date: October 7, 2005 Appln. No.: 11/245,642

WHEREAS, <u>LUCASFILM ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY LTD.</u>, a corporation of the State of California, P.O. Box 29909, San Francisco. California 94129-0909, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) [awful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by seld Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said Invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the dates indicated
below.
Dated: 10 28 2005 - FLORIAN KAINZ
State of Sin Functsco
County of Sch Junchsco
On 10/28/05 before me, Lorna Jo Champagne (Notary Public), personally appeared Florica Kains personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument,
LORNA JO CHAMPAGNE Commission # 1407380 Notary Public - California Marin County My Comm. Expires Apr 23, 2007
SEAL

Rev. 04/11/03

<u>PATENT</u>

Attorney Docket No. 300-80700

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has her	reunto sigr	ied his/her,na	me to this a:	ssignment on the	e dates indicated
below,	_	//		•	
Dated: 10/28/2005		(1)	[]/[]		
Dales	•••	CHA	RLES ALLE	N KILPATRICK	
Califord					
State of Course in A			•		
State of Californian County of Sin Francisco					
On 10/21/05 before me, Low personally appeared Charles Allen [7]	T.	Chamo	10.00		
on 10/20/00 before me, 200	70-61-6		11 4	1	, (Notary Public),
of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose na	<i>DC)</i> FIC(⊆	<u>- </u>	ny-known to I to the within	me or proved to n Instrument and	me on the basis Lacknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/the	ir authoriz	ed capacity(ie	s), and that	by his/her/their a	signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	which the	person(s) act	ed, executed	d the instrument.	• • • •
		4∕[TNES\$ my	hand and of	fficial coal	
LORINA JO CHAMPAGNE		RETAILS OF THE	nano ano o	moidi seal.	
Commission # 1407380	(X_{2}	hinD	ひ に	
Notary Public - Colfornia	\ <u>.</u>	/ KMP/K	147),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Morin County My Comm. Expires Apr 23, 2007		signature of N	letary of the	/	
20,2007			′		
•		/		•	
SEAL		/			

Rev. 04/11/03

RECORDED: 02/19/2009